ITEM NO.803 SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2174/2018 in SLP(C) No. 29245/2016

MANJUNATHA SWAMY G.N.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N. VIJAY BHASKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 04-01-2019 This petition was orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv. Mr. Hitesh Vats, Adv. Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Addl. Adv. Gen.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv. Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv. Mr. Ashwin G. Raj, Adv.

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the request made by learned counsel, personal appearance of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with for the time being.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR