SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2174/2018 in SLP(C) No. 29245/2016

MANJUNATHA SWAMY G.N.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N. VIJAY BHASKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)/ Alleged Contemnor(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 25-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

> Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, AAG

Mr. A.S. Ponnana, AAG

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Parikshit Angadi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List after one week.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State is to file the relevant Act in question, in the meantime.

The Registry is directed to circulate the concerned Review Petitions within two days from today.

(R. NATARAJAN) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**